students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 650 612 2020-21 483 113 515000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTEEN
THOUSAND)

291

2019-20 650 628 2021-22 518 212 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

218

2020-21 750 629 2022-23 537 110 580000(FIVE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

380

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 98 88 2020-21 82 32 570000(FIVE LAKH
SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

19

2020-21 110 102 2021-22 98 37 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

26

2021-22 150 90 2022-23 67 15 550000(FIVE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSANA
ONLY)

15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 34210 (Thirty four thousand two hundred ten) 301570 (three lakh one thousand five hundred seventy rupees) 429748 (four lakh twenty nine thousand seven hundred fourty
eight rupees)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 921152 (nine lakh twenty one thousand one hundred fifty two
rupees)

1073529 (ten lakh seventy three thousand five hundred twenty
nine rupees)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

4124175 (Forty one lakhs twenty four thousand one hundred
seventy five only)

75484 (seventy five thousand four eighty four rupees) 124612 (one lakh twenty four thousand six hundred twelve
rupees)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 38287593 (Three crore eighty two lakhs eighty seven thousand
five hundred ninety three)

30996104 (three crore nine lakh ninty six thousand one
hundred four rupees only)

29495041 (two crore ninty four lakh ninty five thousand fourty
one rupees)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

8482658 (eighty four lakhs eighty two thousand six hundred
fifty eight rupees only)

3462468 (thirty four lakh sixty two thousand four hundred sixty
eight rupees )

2448662 (twenty four lakh fourty eight thpusand six hundred
sixty two rupees)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 338375 (Three lakhs thirty eight thousand three hundred
seventy five)

384718 (Three lakh eighty four thousand seven hundred
eighteen rupees)

272073 (two lakh seventy two thousand seventy three rupees)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for